
Carlisle Livestock
Carlisle, Pa.

Tuesday, May 21
Report supplied by auction

CATTLE: (183). Steers: 1.00
higher than last week. Choice
57.00- Good 53.00-56.50; Good
Holsteins 53.85-54.00; Medium
44.50- Heifers; 1.00 higher.
Good-Choice 53.50-54.25; Medium
45.00- Cows: Strong demand
with active bidding. High Yield
44.00- Good 42.00-43.50;
Medium 38.5041.50; Bid Middle
37.2544.25; Shelly 38.00 down. Fat
Bulls: 1.00 to 2.00 higher. Good
51.00- Medium44.1049.50.

FEEDER CATTLE: (82 Head)
Strong demand with active bid-
ding. Steers (300-550 lb.) Mostly
steady for Beef type; Holsteins 2.00
to 4.00 lower. Choice 65.00-70.00;
Good 58.00-64.00; Medium (mostly
Holsteins) 49.00-55.00. Steers (600-
850 lb.) Mostly Holsteins offered.
Good 48.50-55.00; Medium 44.00-
47.00. Heifers (all weights) 2.00
higher. Choice 60.00-68.00; Good
50.50- Medium 44.0047.50.
Bulls (all weights) 2.00 higher.
Choice 64.00-73.00; Good 54.50-
61.50; Medium4B.oo-51.00.

VEAL CALVES: (123) Market
weak due to Holiday. Good 60.00-
70.00; Medium 50.00-59.00; Light
45.00- Farm Bulls 60.00-70.00.

HOGS: Barrows & Gilts 1.00
higher. (Tues. & Wed. supply 695
head). (l&2’s) 210-250 lbs. 43.85-
45.10; over 260 lb. 35.8541.25; 2&3’s
(210-250 lbs.) 42.85-54.50.

SOWS: Heavy 2.00 to 3.00 lower;
light 1.00 higher. Over 450 lb. 35.25-
38.50; under 450 lb. 34.75-38.00; 2 &

3’s 29.25-33.00. Boars: Heavy 30.50-
34.85.

FEEDERPIGS (189) (by the hd)
(1 lot 20 lbs. 25.00 hd.) (25-35 lbs.
31.00- hd.) (40-55 lbs. 37.00-
43.00 hd.).

SHEEP: Lambs: (22) Choice
66.00- Good 60.00-65.00;
Medium 55.00-59.00. EWES 20.00-
33.001b.

Goats: (35) (Lg) 38.0046.00 (hd)
Sm./Med. 15.00-31.00 (hd); Family
77.50.

Morrison Cove
Livestock

Martinsburg, Pa.
Monday, May 20

Report supplied by auction
CATTLE 187. Choice 58.2560.25,

High Good & Low Choice 54.50-
57.00, Good 47.25-53.50, Good &

Choice holsteins 49.00-54.25,
Standard 46.5048.00, Utility 41.50-
44.00, Choice si. heifers 53.25-58.00,
Good 48.50-51.75, Standard 44.25-
47.00, Utility 39.5043.75. Breaking
Ut. & Commercial si. cows 46.50-
49.00, Cutter & Boning Ut. 42.25-
45.00, Canner & Low Cutter 36.50-
41.00, Shells down to 24.00. Choice
si. bullocks 52.25-55.00, Good 49.50-
51.25, Standard 44.2548.00, Utility
39.5043.00,

FEEDER CATTLE: Steers
Choice 54.00-61.00,Good 42.00-52.00,
Heifers Choice 54.00-59.00, Good
43.00- Bulls Choice 54.00-59.50,
Good 42.00-51.50.

CALVES 284. Choice 86.00-91.00,
Good 78.00-84.00, Standard 62.00-
73.00, Standard & Good 90 lb.-130
lb. 54.00-58.50, Utility 60-80 lbs.
48.00-

FARM CALVES: Holstein bulls
90-130 lbs. 74.00-107.00, Holstein
heifers 90-130 lbs. 58.00-68,00.

HOGS 225. US No. 1-2 220-240 lbs.
barrows and gilts 43.2544.00,No. 1-
3 200-260 lbs. 41.5042.75, No. 2-3180-
360 lbs. 35.2540.75. US No. 1-3 350-
600 lbs. sows 38.5040.25, No. 2-3 350-
600 lbs. 32.50-37.00. Boars 25.50-
28.00, Light weights 29.25-33.50.

FEEDER PIGS 29. US No. 1-3 20-
30 lbs. feeder pigs 18.00-24.00 per
head, No. 1-34040 lbs. 28.00-38.00.

SHEEP 29. Choice 90-110 lbs.
64.00-71.00, Good 65-85 lbs, 51.00-
58.00. Slaughter ewes 14.00-18.00.

GOATS 14.16.00-32.00.

Oklahoma Cattle
Wednesday, May 22

Report supplied byUSDA
Estimated Receipts 7000

Feeder Steers and Heifers
steady to 1.00 lower. Demand
moderate. Bulk supply Medium
Frame 1 and Mixed 1-2 550-850 lb.
Steers and 550-750 lb. Heifers.

FEEDER STEERS: Medium
few Large Frame 1 125 lb. 111.00;
235 lb. 90.00; 430# 76.55; 500-600 #

66.80-76.50 bulk 69.25-71.00; 600-700#
64.10-68.00, bulk 64.10-66.50 ; 700-
800# 62.10-65.20, 780# Fleshy 61.80;
800-900 lb. 61.10-63.40; 910 lb. 62.10.
Medium and Large Frame Mixed
1-2 350 lb. 76.75; 400-500 lb. 66.25-
75.00; few 500-555 lb. 63.6064.10;
600-700 lb. 61.0065.25; 700600 lb.
61.0062.60; 800-900 lb. 59.8061.80;
few 900-935 lb. 57.20-59.40. Medium
and Large Frame 2 445 lb. Thin
64.50; 515 lb. 64.70; 600-700 lb. 57.00-
61.50, lot 645 lb. longhorns 57.00.
Large Frame 2 Holsteins 650-800#

CHESAPEAKE V/
BAY SPORT VWFISHING \
SOUTHERN
MARYLAND

Trolling, Chumming and Drift
Fishing

Call
Captain Joe

301-257-2927

Seeking Profits In
Commodities Trading?
• Hedging
• Speculating
• ManagedAccount
• Commodity Options

Call Forney Longenecker,
Commodities Investment Executive,
At (717) 295-8914
SHEARSON/AMERICAN

EXPRESS, INC. SSSSSS
29 E. King St. ■ngm
Lancaster, FA 17603

50.10-54.50; 800675# 49.2063.60,
string thin and full 670-800# 53.60-
54.50, mates800675# 52.1063.60.

FEEDER HEIFERS: Medium
and Large frame 1130 lb. 85.00 ; 235
lb. 75.00; few 350600# 63.0068.00;
500650# 59.6064.60; 550600# 58.00-
61.00; 600-700# 58.0060.70; 700600#
57.1069.80. Medium and Large
frame Mixed 1-2few 300600# 60.00-
63.00600600# 57.0060.20, lot 520 lb.
62.20; 600-750 lb. 55.0068.50.

FOR THE WEEK: Feeder
Steers and Heifers steady to 1.00
lower. Slaughter Cows steady.
Bulls steadyto 1.00higher.

Greencastle
Livestock

Greencastle, Pa.
Monday, May 20

CATTLE. Butcher Steers-
Choice 55.00-58.50, few to 60.50;
Butcher Steers- Medium-Good
50.00-55.50; Butcher Heifers-
Choice 53.00-57.00; Butcher
Heifers- Medium-Good 46.00-53.50;
Butcher Cows- Utility-Good 42.00-
47.50; Butcher Cows- Canners and
Cutters 40.0045.00; Butcher Cows-
Shells 38.00 & down; Butcher Bulls-
Medium-Good 48.00-57.50; Stock
Steers- Medium-Good up to 70.00;
Stock Heifers- Medium-Good up to
56.00.

CALVES. Medium-Good Calves-
-160-220 lbs. 70.00-85.00; Medium-
Good Calves-125-160 lbs. 60.00-
75.00; Medium-Good Calves-100-
120 lbs. 55.00-65.00; Medium-Good
Calves-80-100 lbs. 50.00-60.00;
Holstein Bull Calves up to 95.00;
Holstein Heifer Calves up to 65.00;
Light and Green Calves 40.00 and
down.

SHEEP and LAMBS. Choice
Lambs 74.00; Medium-Good
Lambs 65.00-70.00; Butchering
Ewes and Bucks 18.00-25.00.

HOGS. Good-Choice Butcher
Hogs 190-225 lbs. 43.85; Good-
Choice Butcher Hogs 225-250 lbs.
40.0042.00; Good-Choice Butcher
Sows 400 lbs., down 33.00-37.00;
Good-Choice Butcher Sows 400 lbs.,
up 37.00-38.75; Heavy Boars 32.00;
Light Boars 32.00; Pigs-Per Head
10.0044.50.

MELHORN SALES, SERVICE, TRUCKING CO.
1010 W. Main St., Mount Joy, PA 17552

The only full service company, in this area, to handle the total
needs of the poultrymen.

Which Includes:

Livestock market' and auction news
Peoria Cattle
Thursday, May 23

Report Supplied by USDA

JerseyShore, Pa.
Thursday, May 16

Trading moderate on moderate
receipts this week. Compared with
last week slaughter steers closed
.50 to 1.50 higher, mostly 1.00to 1.50
higher. Slaughter heifers 1.00 to
2.00 higher. Cows closed steady.
Bulls generally steady. Supply
mainly good to average choice
slaughter steers and heifers with
8% cows. Receipts this week about
1900 as compared to 1362 a week
ago and 1594a year ago.

SLAUGHTER STEERS: Choice
2-4, mostly 3 1200-1345 lbs. 58.00-
59.00; 1050-1200 lbs. 57.50-59.00, few
1000-1050 lbs. 56.00-58.00. Mixed
good and choice 2-3 1000-1200 lbs.
54.00-57.50. Good 2-3 900-1050 lbs.
53.50-56.00. Good, few choice 2-3
holsteins 1250-1340 lbs. 51.50-53.00.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS:
Choice 24 950-1200 lbs. 57.5058.50,
couple lots 59.00; few 900-950 lbs.
56.5057.50. Choice 3, few 4 950-1100
lbs. 55.25-56.00. Mixed good and
choice 2-3 900-1100 lbs. 54.5057.00.
Good 2-3 800-950 lbs. 52.0055.00.

COWS; Breaking utility and
commercial 2-3 39.50-42.00, few
high dressing 42.00-44.00. Cutter
and boning utility 1-2 36.00-40.00.
Canner and low cutter 33.00-37.00.

BULLS: Few YG 1-2 1250-1700
lbs. 47.00-54.00:

Report Supplied by Auction
Return toFarm Calf 59.00-89.00.
Good Veal 60.00-80.00.
Common Veal40.00-60.00.
Choice Steers 58.00-62.00.
Good Steers 53.00-57.00.
Common Steers 42.00-52.00.
Commercial Cows 42.00-48.00.
Canners-Cutters 38,00-44.00.
Shells 29.00-37.00.
Choice Heifers 53.00-57.00.
Good Heifers 48.00-52.00.
Common Heifers 42.00-48.00.
Good Feeders 45.00-57.00.
CommonFeeders 38.00-44.00.
Bulls 44.00-56.00.
Good Hogs 40.0043.50.
Sows 31.00-32.50.
Eggs 30.00-58.00.

DEKALB chicks &

pullets sold by Clay
and Nelson Groff
Complete loading & unloading of
pullets & spent hens.

started
Mumma

• New modern dollie equipment to
move your pullets fast and
efficiently with minimum stress
to the pullets

Place Your Confidence In A Full Service Company That Wants
To Be Worthy Of Your Business
For More Information Phone:

717-653-1102 or 717-653-2787
Monday - Friday 8 A.M. - 4 P.M. ask for Lynn or Wendy

WHO WOULD EVER GUESS'’
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Redwings
BOOKS I
SHOE SERVICE

107 E STATE-ST
QUARRYVIUE, PA47566

717-7W-2795
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